

\212

SLP(C)No. 7803 OF 2003
ITEM No.206

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7803/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2002 in APO 1205/88
in Suit No. 757/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FARHAT SHEIKH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SK.MD.ZAKI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rajesh Khaitan, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.B. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 12.4.2004 both the parties, i.e. the petitioner and respondents 2 to 5 have submitted their respective proposals for settlement in close covers. The proposals for settlement on behalf of respondents 2 to 5 was opened in Court and then kept back in close cover. Parties have also exchanged copies of the proposals in the Court today. They seek time for reflecting upon the proposals and then making their submissions. List on 4th October, 2004, as jointly prayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master